AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

11/2/2021 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse

Chairwoman Marty Ertman | Vice-Chairman Nathan Todd Commissioner Ed Wagoner | Commissioner Tony Barton | Commissioner Don Taylor County Attorney Michael Stulken | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

| Time | Item | Speaker |
|-------|--|----------------|
| 9:00 | Call to order | Chairman |
| | Pledge of Allegiance | |
| | Additions/Changes to Agenda | |
| 10:00 | Consent Agenda | |
| | Payroll and vouchers AP Vouchers Collections for County Clerk & District Court Treasurer's Report Minutes of October 19, 2021 Tax Roll Corrections - #1478-#1488 Chairman's Signature on Grant Award Agreement Between Wyoming Office of Homeland Security and Weston County – SHSP Inter-Operable Chairman's Signature on Grant Award Agreement Between Wyoming Office of Homeland Security and Weston County – Information & Intelligence Sharing Resolution 2021-14 – Amendment to the 2021-2022 Budget Appointment of Board Member: 1 Position Airport Board – 2 applicants/Robert Svara or Owen Miller | |
| 10:05 | Executive Session – Possible Litigation | |
| 10:15 | House District 2 Representative Vacancy Process | Kari Drost |
| 10:30 | Rare Element Resources | Jay Pickarts |
| 10:45 | Sheriff | Bryan Colvard |
| 11:00 | Fairgrounds Road | Tom Farnsworth |
| 11:15 | Road & Bridge | Marty Habeck |
| | Job Description | |
| | Road Signs | |
| 11:30 | OLD BUSINESS | |
| | Parking Lot | |
| | Outside of Building | |

| Time | Item | Speaker |
|-------|--|----------|
| 11:45 | NEW BUSINESS | |
| | Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to adjournment. | |
| | Adjournment | Chairman |
| 12:00 | CWCSWDD | |
| | All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the n | neeting; |
| | scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable. | |